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THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 

CUSTODIAN: AE-8/AE-8C1 
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 SAE values your input. To provide feedback
 on this Technical Report, please visit  
 http://www.sae.org/technical/standards/AS29600/4A 

 
 

RATIONALE 
 

THE C1 COMMITTEE HAS RECOMMENDED STABILIZATION OF THIS DOCUMENT BASED ON NO QPL SOURCES 
AND NO KNOWN USAGE.  ANY EDITORIAL OR TECHNICAL CHANGES NEEDED TO ALIGN THIS DOCUMENT WITH 
SIMILAR CURRENTLY PUBLISHED DETAIL SHEETS SHALL BE MADE AT SUCH TIME A POTENTIAL SOURCE 
REQUESTS AUTHORIZATION TO QUALIFY TO THIS DOCUMENT. 
 

STABILIZED NOTICE 
 

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DECLARED "STABILIZED" BY THE SAE AE-8C1 CONNECTORS COMMITTEE AND WILL 
NO LONGER BE SUBJECTED TO PERIODIC REVIEWS FOR CURRENCY. USERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR 
VERIFYING REFERENCES AND CONTINUED SUITABILITY OF TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS. NEWER TECHNOLOGY 
MAY EXIST. 
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THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN TAKEN DIRECTLY FROM U.S. MILITARY SPECIFICATION MIL-C-29600/4 AND 
CONTAINS ONLY MINOR EDITORIAL AND FORMAT CHANGES REQUIRED TO BRING IT INTO CONFORMANCE WITH 
THE PUBLISHING REQUIREMENTS OF SAE TECHNICAL STANDARDS.  THE INITIAL RELEASE OF THIS DOCUMENT 
IS INTENDED TO REPLACE MIL-C-29600/4.  ANY PART NUMBERS ESTABLISHED BY THE ORIGINAL SPECIFICATION 
REMAIN UNCHANGED. 
 
THE ORIGINAL MILITARY SPECIFICATION WAS ADOPTED AS AN SAE STANDARD UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE 
SAE TECHNICAL STANDARDS BOARD (TSB) RULES AND REGULATIONS (TSB 001) PERTAINING TO ACCELERATED 
ADOPTION OF GOVERNMENT SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS.  TSB RULES PROVIDE FOR (A) THE 
PUBLICATION OF PORTIONS OF UNREVISED GOVERNMENT SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS WITHOUT 
CONSENSUS VOTING AT THE SAE COMMITTEE LEVEL, AND (B) THE USE OF THE EXISTING GOVERNMENT 
SPECIFICATION OR STANDARD FORMAT. 
 
UNDER DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES, ANY QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS AND 
ASSOCIATED QUALIFIED PRODUCTS LISTS ARE MANDATORY FOR DOD CONTRACTS.  ANY REQUIREMENT RELATING 
TO QUALIFIED PRODUCTS LISTS (QPL'S) HAS NOT BEEN ADOPTED BY SAE AND IS NOT PART OF THIS TECHNICAL 
REPORT. 
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THIS SPECIFICATION IS APPROVED FOR USE BY ALL DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF 
DEFENSE. 
 
THE COMPLETE REQUIREMENTS FOR ACQUIRING THE BACKSHELL DESCRIBED HEREIN SHALL CONSIST OF THIS 
SPECIFICATION AND THE LATEST REVISION OF MIL-C-29600. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

FIGURE 1.  45° BACKSHELL. 
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TABLE I.  DIMENSIONS. 

SHELL 
SIZE 

A 
±.050 

B 
FLATS 

C 
±.015 

D 
±.050 

E 
±.015 F G H I 

J 
±.010 K 

MS9068 
DASH NO. 

08-09            -013 
10-11            -015 
     13            -017 
14-15 1.500 1.250 1.313 1.415 .800 .140 

.130 
.100 
.090 

.530 

.505 
.060 
.045 

.437 .625 
.620 

-019 

16-17            -021 
18-19            -023 
20-21            -025 
22-23            -027 

 
 
 

Inches mm  Inches mm  Inches mm 
.002 
.003 
.006 
.010 
.012 
.015 
.045 
.050 

0.051 
0.076 
0.152 
0.254 
0.305 
0.381 
1.143 
1.270 

 .060 
.090 
.100 
.130 
.140 
.437 
.505 
.530 

     1.524 
     2.286 
     2.540 
     3.302 
     3.556 
   11.10 
   12.83 
   13.46 

   .620 
  .625 
  .800 
1.250 
1.313 
1.415 
1.500 

15.75 
15.88 
20.32 
31.75 
33.35 
35.94 
38.10 

 
 

TABLE II.  QUALIFICATION TESTS.  1/ 

INSPECTION 
REQUIREMENT 

PARAGRAPH 
TEST 

PARAGRAPH 
EXAMINATION OF PRODUCT 
 
LIFE CYCLE 
EMI SHIELDING EFFECTIVENESS 
TEMPERATURE CYCLING 
VIBRATION 
SHOCK 
SHIELD TO SHELL CONDUCTIVITY 
EXTERNAL BENDING MOMENT 
SALT SPRAY (2000 HOURS) 
ACCESSORY THREAD STRENGTH 
IMPACT 
FLUID IMMERSION 
PLATING ADHESION 
EXAMINATION OF PRODUCT 

3.1 THRU 3.5, 
3.41 AND 3.42 
MIL-C-29600/4 

3.27 
3.8 

3.22 
3.23 

MIL-C-29600/4 
3.17 
3.15 
3.39 
3.38 
3.29 
3.28 

3.1 THRU 3.5, 
3.41 AND 3.42 

4.6.1 
 

MIL-C-29600/4 
4.6.22 
4.6.3 

4.6.17 
4.6.18 

4.6.19.3 
4.6.12 

4.6.10.1 
4.6.35 
4.6.33 
4.6.24 
4.6.32 
4.6.1 

 
1/ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL QUALIFICATION TESTS 
    SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIL-C-29600. 
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